 Summary of ContractsMontgomery County Public Schools
Group
#
Item # Description Unit Unit Price Brand Model
 Term of Contract: 09/22/2024  To: 09/21/2025  Buyer: Rebecca Williams  Phone:
Industrial and Tech Ed Hand Tools  Bid No:  9013  Cycle No:  11
(240) 740-7540
44500

MSB-17F
W & S SUPPLY CO INCWRENCH SET HEX KEYS SHALL CONSIST OF 7
SHORT ARM TYPE KEYS (5/64" 3/32" 1/8" 5/32"
& 1/4") IN PLASTIC CASE
9391 Each 5.75 PROTO
J4993
W & S SUPPLY CO INCWRENCH VISE GRIP 7" JAW LOCKS WITH
2,000# PRESSURE 7/16" JAW 1 1/8"
ADJUSTMENT
9393 Each 14.30 VISE-GRIP
7R
W & S SUPPLY CO INCWRENCH VISE GRIP 10" JAW LOCKS WITH
2,000# PRESSURE 7/16" JAW 1 1/8"
ADJUSTMENT
9394 Each 15.00 VISE-GRIP
10R
 Summary of ContractsMontgomery County Public Schools
Group
#
Item # Description Unit Unit Price Brand Model
 Term of Contract: 09/22/2024  To: 09/21/2025  Buyer: Rebecca Williams  Phone:
Industrial and Tech Ed Hand Tools  Bid No:  9013  Cycle No:  11
(240) 740-7540
44500
Page 15 of 17
10/11/2024
Vendor Name
LIBERTY LUMBER &
SUPPLY CO PIKESVILLE
RAKE LAWN 22" W 48" HANDLE STEEL HEAVY
DUTY PULL TYPE SHALL HAVE TEMPERED
STEEL TEETH
9396 Each 36.57
LIBERTY LUMBER &
SUPPLY CO PIKESVILLE
RAKE GARDEN 15"W 5' HANDLE LONG
ROUNDED BOW 15 TAPERED TEETH 2 3/4"L
STEEL HEAVY DUTY SHALL BE FORGED FROM
A SINGLE STEEL BAR
9397 Each 98.37
LIBERTY LUMBER &
SUPPLY CO PIKESVILLE
SCRAPER SIDEWALK 7" X 6" BLADE W/4 1/2'
HANDLE
9398 Each 57.63
PAXTON/PATTERSON LLCSHOVEL DIRT #2 ROUND POINT BLADE  9" X 12"
W/48" L HANDLE
9401 Each 26.48 BON 14-262
420064
PAXTON/PATTERSON LLCSHOVEL DIRT #2 SQUARE POINT BLADE 9 1/2"
X 12"  W/48" L HANDLE
9402 Each 26.48 BON 14-264
42066
LIBERTY LUMBER &
SUPPLY CO PIKESVILLE
SHOVEL SNOW 15" X 18" ALUMINUM ALLOY
BLADE SHALL BE RIBBED FOR STRENGTH
OVERALL HANDLE LENGTH  48"
9403 Each 74.99
W & S SUPPLY CO INCRASP, COMBINATION RASP & FILE; "4-IN-HAND
(SHOE RASP)". APPROX. 7/8" X 9/32"; 8" L
9404 Each 8.85 NICHOLSON
18924N
W & S SUPPLY CO INCSQUARE STEEL 12" X 7"9405 Each 5.50 STANLEY
45-912
W & S SUPPLY CO INCSAW, HOLE ONLY, 1", (LESS MANDREL) 6
TEETH PER INCH, CUTTING DEPTH: 1 1/8"
9408 Each 6.45 MILWAUKEE
49-56-0043
W & S SUPPLY CO INCSAW HOLE ONLY 1 1/4" (LESS MANDREL) 6
TEETH PER INCH CUTTING DEPTH 1 1/8"
9409 Each 6.45 MILWAUKEE
49-56-0062